
Our attendance for this week: 

           Whole school: 95.1% 

           Reception: 89.2% 

Year 1: 95.4%  Year 2: 94.4% 

Year 3: 97.7%  Year 4: 93.8%  

Year 5: 96.5%  Year 6: 98.3% 
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Kind 

Resilient 

Respectful 

 
With only one week left until half term, I can’t quite believe how quickly this term has flown by. 

A huge well done to our wonderful Year 6 children, who have performed brilliantly this week in 

their end of Key Stage 2 assessments. They arrived bright and early each day for juice and 

toast to help get their brains into gear! The children have shown incredible resilience and have 

truly given their best — we are so proud of them. 

Their attention now turns to preparations for their Year 6 show, which I’m delighted to confirm 

will be Denton’s version of Bugsy Malone! We look forward to welcoming families to the 

evening performances on Wednesday 9th and Thursday 10th July. Further details will be shared 

soon by Mrs Tsapparelli. 

Wishing you all a restful weekend. 

 

Matt Doody 

Headteacher 

 

Celebration Assembly – Friday 16th May 

These children were recognised in whole school 

assembly for their over and above learning this week.  

Reception – Oliver Prior 

Year 1 – Bertie Wake 

Year 2 – Teddylee Pynn 

Year 3 – Tobias Parsons-Hood 

Year 4 – Alfie Watts 

Year 5 – Emily Cox 

Year 6 – ALL OF WHALES CLASS!  

  League Winners! 

On Tuesday evening, our Year 6 footballers were 

officially crowned champions of the local schools 

league! Knowing that just a draw would be enough, 

the team won with an emphatic 9–0 victory against 

Alfriston, capping off a remarkable season. The 

team received their trophy during Friday’s assembly 

in front of the whole school. 

The team: Billie, Carys, Caiden, Cody, Dylan, Ella, 

Joe, Louie, Mary, Ruby, Solly, Stanley & Teddy. 

 

A huge thank you to Abbie Thomas for her 

outstanding support in coaching the children, 

arranging fixtures, and officiating matches 

throughout the season. We couldn't have done it 

without her! 

 

http://www.dentonprimaryschool.co.uk/


  

 

 

  

  

Key Dates – term 5 & 6 

Friday 6th June – FADS Father’s Day Event 

Saturday 7th June – Denton Community Challenge Summer Fair 

Thursday 12th June – OPAL Playtimes Parent Stay & Play (1:15pm) 

Tuesday 24th June – New Reception Parents Stay & Play 

Thursday 26th June – Reception Blackberry Farm Trip 

Tuesday 8th July – Sports Day: KS2 (AM) KS1 (PM) 

Wednesday 9th July – Sports Day: EYFS (PM) 

CHANGE OF DATE: Wednesday 9th July - Year 6 Performance (6pm) 

CHANGE OF DATE: Thursday 10th July – Year 6 Performance (6pm)  

Monday 15th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly 

Friday 18th July – last day of term for all children 

 

 

 
 
 

 

Term Dates (2024 – 

2025) 

Term 5: Tuesday 22nd 

April to Friday 23rd May  

May half term: Monday 

26th May to Friday 30th 

May 

Term 6: Monday 2nd 

June to Tuesday 22nd 

July 

Monday 21st July – 

INSET day 

Tuesday 22nd July – 

INSET day 

 

NEXT YEAR - Term Dates (2025 – 2026) 

Term 1: Wednesday 3rd September – Friday 24th October  

Wednesday 3rd September – INSET 

Thursday 4th September – INSET 

Children in years 1 – 6 return to school after the summer holidays on Friday 5th September  

Reception children will be contacted by the class teacher about their staggered start 

October half term: Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

Term 2: Monday 3rd November – Friday 19th December 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  

Term 3 starts: Monday 5th January  

FADS – Father’s Day Event – Friday 6th June  

             This year, we’re keeping it the same as our Mother’s Day event: 

✨ You can either buy a gift per child      or opt for a group gift                                      . 

✨ For group gifts, siblings will visit the shop together and each choose special gifts to add to 

the gift bag.          

     The shop will run on                  Friday, 6th June, during the school day. 

       Important: to keep costs down and ensure no one misses out, sales will close at 9 AM on 

Friday 30th May. This allows us to order the right amount of stock for the shop.       ✅ 

 

Click the link to purchase your gifts 
  

Thank you for your continued support 

The FADS Team x 

 

https://www.pta-events.co.uk/dentonfads/index.cfm?event=event&eventId=97150
https://www.pta-events.co.uk/dentonfads/index.cfm?event=event&eventId=97150


  



 


